PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Miguel Arias-Estrada	02/13/2007
Alicia Morales-Reyes	02/13/2007
Maria Luisa Rosas-Cholula	02/13/2007
Gerardo Sosa-Ramirez	02/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prefixa Vision Systems
Street Address:	6580 Via del Oro
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11564263

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)839-7266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-738-8734
Email: melvin@zytek.com

Correspondent Name: Zytek Communications Corporation
Address Line 1: One Market Street, Suite 3600
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRE20061128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Melvin

Total Attachments: 2

500226385

source=PrefixaInventionAssigmnent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018910 FRAME: 0046 OP \$40.0

source=PrefixaInventionAssigmnent#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018910 FRAME: 0047

PREFIXA VISION SYSTEMS, SA DE CV

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT FORM

WHEREAS, the below named inventors hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS created an invention entitled "Fast Three Dimensional Recovery Method and Apparatus" for which an application was filed for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Prefixa Vision Systems, whose post office address is 6580 Via del Oro, San José, CA 95119, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, including and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file Patent Applications for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns or legal representative and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing a Letters Patent thereon.









PATENT REEL: 018910 FRAME: 0048

Prefixa Vision Systems Invention Assignment Form Page Two of Two

RECORDED: 02/20/2007

AND ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

Prefixa Vision Systems agrees that the inventions subject to the assignment will be considered under the Patent Policy in effect as of November 28 of 2006.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNORS.

Alicia Morales Reyes
Inventor
Inventor Signature

Ma. Luisa Rosas Cholula
Inventor Inventor's Signature

Gerardo Sosa Ramírez
Inventor Inventor's Signature

Miguel Arias Estrada
Inventor Signature

February 13, 2007

February 13, 2007

PATENT REEL: 018910 FRAME: 0049